
Play

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UXep2SsJlHw




 Re-instatement

 Forbearance

 Loan Modification

 Short Sale

 Deed in Lieu

















 California 72,030   1 in every 185

 Florida 48,384   1 in every 173

 Michigan 20,322   1 in every 223

 Arizona 16,097   1 in every 169

 Illinois 15,061   1 in every 350

 Nevada 14,346   1 in every 78

 Georgia 13,778   1 in every 292

 Texas 11,137   1 in every 861

 Ohio 10,379   1 in every 489

 Virginia 6,242   1 in every 529

 Hawaii 1,055   1 in every 486

 Vermont 19    1 in every 16,453





SF 2007

C/TH       2525

Totals:    4532

Defaults  335

Auction 1201

Bank Owned 1090

Totals 2626*

*Shadow Listings (Not 

Listed in the MLS)

Realty Trac figures Honolulu 

County as of June 23rd
Honolulu MLS Listings 

as of June 23rd



1. Kapolei

3. Ewa Beach

6. Waipahu

9. Mililani



 Home Affordable Modification Program 

designed to help as many as 3 to 4 million 

financially struggling homeowners avoid 

foreclosure by modifying loans to a level 

that is affordable for borrowers now and 

sustainable over the long term.

 Clear and consistent loan modification 

guidelines for the entire mortgage industry

 More than 2 million applied & 900,000 

successful



Borrower is delinquent on their mortgage or 

faces imminent risk of default (Hardship)

Property is occupied as borrower's primary 

residence 

Mortgage originated on or before Jan. 1, 2009 & 

unpaid principal balance no greater than 

$729,750 for one-unit properties. 



 After determining eligibility, servicer will take 

a series of steps to adjust the monthly 

mortgage payment to 31% of a borrower's total 

pretax monthly income

 Reduce interest rate to as low as 2%

 If necessary, extend the loan term to 40 years

 Finally, if necessary, forbear (defer) a portion 

of the principal until the loan is paid off and 

waive interest on the deferred amount





Play

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1XqM-xSECV0
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1XqM-xSECV0


 Took effect April 5, 2010

 Aids eligible homeowners by pre-approving short 

sales before listing and releasing them from 

future liability of mortgage debt

 1st Lien Non-Fannie or Freddie Mortgages Apply

 Used as a follow up if HAMP modifications are not 

possible



 Loan is eligible if all the following conditions are 
met:
• Property is borrower’s principal residence

• Loan is a 1st lien mortgage

• Originated before Jan 1, 2009

• Mortgage is delinquent or default is reasonably 
foreseeable

• Current unpaid balance is equal to or less than $729,750

• Borrower’s total monthly mortgage payment exceeds 31 
percent of borrower’s gross income



 $3,000 to Borrowers for Relocation Assistance
• Will be deducted from gross sale proceeds at closing

• May classify as taxable income

 $1,500 to Servicers for administration and 
processing fees
• Servicer may not charge borrower any processing fee and MUST

pay all out-of-pocket expenses

 $2,000 to Investors for subordinate lien holder payoff
• For every three dollars spent to release liens buyer or 

investor is reimbursed one dollar – capped at 6,000



 Lender waives rights to deficiency judgment

 Servicer must assess the property value and 

cannot charge the borrower in advance
• May be added to outstanding debt if transaction is not 

completed

 Servicer must review title and cannot charge the 

borrower in advance
• May be added to outstanding debt if transaction is not 

completed



 Lenders and loan servicers participating in 

HAFA must sign a servicer participation 

agreement with Fannie Mae to participate in 

HAMP by October 3, 2010
• For a full list of servicers participating in HAMP, visit 

Making Home Affordable's Participating Servicers List. 

http://www.makinghomeaffordable.gov/contact_servicer.html




 Allows the borrower to receive pre-approved short sale 

terms prior to the property listing.

 Real estate commission paid as agreed upon in the listing 

agreement

 Releases the successful HAFA borrower from future liability 

for the debt

 Uses standard processes, documents, and timeframes

 Provides financial incentives to borrowers, servicers and 

subordinate lien holders.



 Effective  August 1, 2010

 Servicers encouraged to implement the Fannie Mae HAFA 

ASAP

Fannie HAFA Program Summary

 Simplifies and streamlines the use of short or "pre-

foreclosure" sale and deed-in-lieu of foreclosure (DIL) 

 Complements HAMP providing alternatives for borrowers 

who are HAMP eligible (including borrowers facing 

imminent default);

 Utilizes verified borrower financial and hardship 

information collected in conjunction with HAMP & 

eliminating the need for additional eligibility analysis



 Short sale - $2,200 incentive fee

 DIL - $1,500 incentive fee

 No incentive paid for short sales on 

Fannie 2nd lien loans

https://www.efanniemae.com/sf/servicing/hafa/

https://www.efanniemae.com/sf/servicing/hafa/


 Short sale or DIL - $3,000 to help borrower 

w/relocation expenses

 Paid at closing of short sale or w/in 5 days 

after the servicer's acceptance of a DIL 

provided property is vacant and left it in 

acceptable condition.



Freddie Mac Servicers may begin offering HAFA to 

eligible borrowers immediately

Initiative must be incorporated into their 

operations no later than August 1, 2010.

Expires on December 31, 2012.



 First-lien mortgages, owned, guaranteed, or 

securitized by Freddie Mac originated on or before 

January 1, 2009

 Eligible properties are single-family 1-4 unit primary 

residences, including condos, manufactured homes, 

and negotiated conforming jumbos

 Property can not be abandoned, condemned, or 

vacant (without an applicable exception)



 Borrowers must be more than 60 days delinquent

 Have cash reserves less than the greater of $5,000

or three times their current monthly mortgage 

payment

 Must have first been considered for a HAMP 

modification and then for other Freddie Mac home 

retention options under Guide Chapter B65, but was 

either ineligible, did not complete, or declined the 

modification. 



 Borrowers may be in foreclosure, in pending litigation

involving the mortgage, or in active bankruptcy

 Borrowers must be able to convey a clear, marketable 

title to the mortgaged property. 

 Other mortgage and borrower eligibility requirements 

apply as noted in Guide Section D65.3.



 $3,000 paid to help with relocation expenses after 

a completed HAFA Short Sale or HAFA Deed-in-Lieu 

Subordinate Lien Holder Incentives

 6% unpaid principal balance of each subordinate 

lien in order of lien priority w/aggregate total of 

$6,000 to all lien holders offered in exchange for 

releasing liens & satisfying the underlying debts. 

 http://www.freddiemac.com/singlefamily/service/hafa.html

http://www.freddiemac.com/singlefamily/service/hafa.html


 $2,200 for each successfully completed HAFA 

Short Sale. 

 $1,500 for each successfully completed HAFA 

Deed-in-Lieu



http://www.avoidhawaiiforeclosure.com/

